
Xicor, Inc. 1994, 1995, 1996 Patents Pending
7049 -1.1 9/11/97 T1/C0/D0 SH
1
Characteristics subject to change without notice
64K
32K
16K

2. A critical component is any component of a life support device or system whose failure to perform can be reasonably expected to cause the
failure of the life support device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Mark Convention
Device VCC Limits
Blank = 5V ±10%
2.7 = 2.7V to 5.5V
1.8 = 1.8V to 3.6V
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = –40°C to +85°C
Package
S14 = 14-Lead SOIC
S8 = 8-Lead SOIC
V14 = 14-Lead TSSOP
Blank = 14-Lead SOIC
Blank = 5V ±10%, 0°C to +70°C
I = 5V ±10%, –40°C to +85°C
F = 2.7V to 5.5V, 0°C to +70°C
G = 2.7V to 5.5V, –40°C to +85°C
AG = 1.8V to 3.6V, 0°C to +70°C
X25643/45
P T -V
X25643/45 X
X
X25323/25
X25163/65
Blank = 8-Lead SOIC
V = 14 Lead TSSOP
Blank = 5V ±10%, 0°C to +70°C
I = 5V ±10%, –40°C to +85°C
F = 2.7V to 5.5V, 0°C to +70°C
G = 2.7V to 5.5V, –40°C to +85°C
AG = 1.8V to 3.6V, 0°C to +70°C
X25323/25 X
X
X25163/65
X25643/45
X25323/25
X25163/65
17
NOTES
X25643/45
X25323/25
X25163/65
18
NOTES
X25643/45
X25323/25
X25163/65
19
NOTES
U.S. SALES OFFICES
Corporate Office
Xicor Inc.
1511 Buckeye Drive
Milpitas, CA 95035
Phone: 408/432-8888
Fax: 408/432-0640
E-mail: info@smtpgate.xicor.com
Northeast Region
Xicor Inc.
1344 Main Street
Waltham, MA 02154
Phone: 617/899-5510
Fax: 617/899-6808
E-mail: xicor-ne@smtpgate.xicor.com
Southeast Region
Xicor Inc.
100 E. Sybelia Ave.
Suite 355
Maitland, FL 32751